-TIT CEDAMI LLE Cedarville University

UNIVERSITY. DigitalCommons@Cedarville
Men's Tennis News Releases Men's Tennis
7-27-2010

2009-2010 NAIA Scholar Team Awards

Cedarville University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.cedarville.edu/mens_tennis_news_releases

Cf Part of the Higher Education Commons, and the Sports Studies Commons

This News Release is brought to you for free and open
access by DigitalCommons@Cedarville, a service of the
Centennial Library. It has been accepted for inclusion in
Men's Tennis News Releases by an authorized
administrator of DigitalCommons@Cedarville. For more

information, please contact W ((::ENTEN NIAL LIBRARY

digitalcommons@cedarville.edu. EDARVILLE UNIVERSITY


http://www.cedarville.edu/
http://www.cedarville.edu/
https://digitalcommons.cedarville.edu/
https://digitalcommons.cedarville.edu/mens_tennis_news_releases
https://digitalcommons.cedarville.edu/mens_tennis
https://digitalcommons.cedarville.edu/mens_tennis_news_releases?utm_source=digitalcommons.cedarville.edu%2Fmens_tennis_news_releases%2F39&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://network.bepress.com/hgg/discipline/1245?utm_source=digitalcommons.cedarville.edu%2Fmens_tennis_news_releases%2F39&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://network.bepress.com/hgg/discipline/1198?utm_source=digitalcommons.cedarville.edu%2Fmens_tennis_news_releases%2F39&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
mailto:digitalcommons@cedarville.edu
http://www.cedarville.edu/Academics/Library.aspx
http://www.cedarville.edu/Academics/Library.aspx

NAIA NATIONAL OFFICE
1200 GRAND BLVD.
KANSAS CITY, MO 64106

PHONE (816) 595-8000
cm iplons FAX (816) 595-8200
of cm«ﬂcw‘ www.NAIA.org

For Immediate Release
Date: Tuesday, July 27, 2010
Contact: Staci Schottman, NAIA Director of Public Relations & Communications, 816-595-8116

lowa Wesleyan Volleyball Named 2009-10 NAIA Scholar Team of the Year
A record total of 857 teams received NAIA Scholar Team awards

KANSAS CITY, Mo. — The lowa Wesleyan volleyball team is the 2009-10 NAIA
Scholar-Team of the Year, the National Association of Intercollegiate Athletics (NAIA)
announced on Tuesday. The Lady Tigers, under the direction of head coach Jill Blake,
finished in the top spot with a 3.82 grade point average during the 2009-10 academic
year. A record total of 857 teams, an increase over last year’s total of 837, received the
award.

Joining lowa Wesleyan to round out the top five are Olivet Nazarene (lll.) volleyball
(3.81 GPA), Lambuth (Tenn.) women'’s soccer (3.78 GPA), Roberts Wesleyan (N.Y.)
women's tennis (3.77 GPA) and tied for fifth with a 3.76 GPA is Jamestown (N.D.)
women's cross country and Bethel (Kan.) women’s tennis.

Biola (Calif.) and Hastings (Neb.) had the most teams represented by a school (16).
Women'’s basketball landed in the top spot for total number of scholar teams per sport
(78) earning the honor.

Over 14% of the schools receiving the award had a 3.5 or higher grade point average.

For a team to be considered for the NAIA Scholar Team award, it must have a minimum
3.0 grade point average (on a 4.0 scale) as defined by the institution. The team grade
point average must include all varsity student-athletes certified as eligible.

Contact Jamie Adams, jadams@naia.org, in the NAIA championships department with
any questions.

The 2009-10 NAIA Scholar Teams (sorted by school)

Sport Gender Institution GPA
Soccer F Ashford University (lowa) 3.49
Softball F Ashford University (lowa) 3.45
Volleyball F Ashford University (lowa) 3.31
Soccer M Ashford University (lowa) 3.30
Golf F Ashford University (lowa) 3.23
Cross Country M Ashford University (lowa) 3.13
Indoor Track and Field F Ashford University (lowa) 3.10
Basketball F Ashford University (lowa) 3.09
Outdoor Track and Field M Ashford University (lowa) 3.06
Golf M Ashford University (lowa) 3.04
Outdoor Track and Field F Ashford University (lowa) 3.02
Indoor Track and Field M Ashford University (lowa) 3.00



---------------------
uN LEGIATE dtny kY IGS

NAIA NATIONAL OFFICE

1200 GRAND BLVD.

KaNsas CITy, MO 64106
PHONE (816) 595-8000

FAX (816) 595-8200
www.NAIA.org

Wrestling
Softball
Basketball
Tennis
Softball
Volleyball
Golf
Basketball
Golf

Cross Country
Cross Country
Soccer
Basketball
Football
Tennis

Golf

Tennis
Baseball

Golf

Cross Country
Indoor and Outdoor T&F
Golf

Soccer

Track & Field
Volleyball
Softball

Cross Country
Golf

Baseball
Swimming
Basketball
Soccer
Volleyball
Volleyball
Basketball
Basketball
Baseball
Valleyball
Volleyball
Basketball
Cross Country
Softball
Tennis
Soccer
Qutdoor Track and Field
Indoor Track and Field

Golf

Calumet College of St. Joseph (Ind.)
Calumet College of St. Joseph (Ind.)
Calumet College of St. Joseph (Ind.)
Campbellsville University (Ky.)
Campbellsville University (Ky.)

Carroll College (Mont.)
Carroll College (Mont.)
Carroll College (Mont.)
Carroll College (Mont.)
Carroll College (Mont.)
Carroll College (Mont.)
Carrall College (Mont.)
Carroli College (Mont.)
Carroll College (Mont.)
Cedarville University (Ohio)
Cedarville University (Ohio)
Cedarville University (Ohio)

Central Christian College (Kan.)

Central Methodist University (Mo.)
Central Methodist University (Mo.)
Central Methodist University (Mo.)

Clarke College (lowa)
Clarke College (lowa)
Clarke College (lowa)
Clarke College (lowa)
Clarke College (lowa)
Clarke College (lowa)
Clarke College (lowa)
Clarke College (lowa)
College of Saint Mary (Neb.)
College of Saint Mary (Neb.)
College of Saint Mary (Neb.)
College of Saint Mary (Neb.)
College of the Ozarks (Mo.)
College of the Ozarks (Mo.)
College of the Ozarks (Mo.)
College of the Ozarks (Mo.)
Columbia College (Mo.)
Concordia University (Neb.)
Concordia University (Neb.)
Concordia University (Neb.)
Concordia University (Neb.)
Concordia University (Neb.)
Concordia University (Neb.)
Concordia University (Neb.)
Concordia University (Neb.)
Concordia University (Neb.)

3.14
3.05
3.06
3.41
3.32
3.54
3.48
3.47
3.47
3.39
3.37
3.36
3.23
3.19
3.72
3.56
3.53
3.36
3.30
3.26
3.13
3.52
3.41
3.37
3.37
3.35
3.34
3.23
3.04
3.31
3.22
3.17
3.09
3.22
3.21
3.14
3.1
3.09
3.67
3.56
3.56

3.54
3.54
3.52
3.51
3.51

3.50



	2009-2010 NAIA Scholar Team Awards
	SKM_28722090211361

