

## **Cedarville University** DigitalCommons@Cedarville

Men's Tennis News Releases

Men's Tennis

7-27-2010

### 2009-2010 NAIA Scholar Team Awards

Cedarville University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.cedarville.edu/mens\_tennis\_news\_releases



Part of the Higher Education Commons, and the Sports Studies Commons

This News Release is brought to you for free and open access by DigitalCommons@Cedarville, a service of the Centennial Library. It has been accepted for inclusion in Men's Tennis News Releases by an authorized administrator of DigitalCommons@Cedarville. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@cedarville.edu.



NAIA NATIONAL OFFICE 1200 GRAND BLVD. KANSAS CITY, MO 64106 PHONE (816) 595-8000 FAX (816) 595-8200 www.NAIA.org

For Immediate Release
Date: Tuesday, July 27, 2010
Contact: Staci Schottman, NAIA Director of Public Relations & Communications, 816-595-8116

## lowa Wesleyan Volleyball Named 2009-10 NAIA Scholar Team of the Year A record total of 857 teams received NAIA Scholar Team awards

KANSAS CITY, Mo. – The lowa Wesleyan volleyball team is the 2009-10 NAIA Scholar-Team of the Year, the National Association of Intercollegiate Athletics (NAIA) announced on Tuesday. The Lady Tigers, under the direction of head coach Jill Blake, finished in the top spot with a 3.82 grade point average during the 2009-10 academic year. A record total of 857 teams, an increase over last year's total of 837, received the award.

Joining Iowa Wesleyan to round out the top five are Olivet Nazarene (III.) volleyball (3.81 GPA), Lambuth (Tenn.) women's soccer (3.78 GPA), Roberts Wesleyan (N.Y.) women's tennis (3.77 GPA) and tied for fifth with a 3.76 GPA is Jamestown (N.D.) women's cross country and Bethel (Kan.) women's tennis.

Biola (Calif.) and Hastings (Neb.) had the most teams represented by a school (16). Women's basketball landed in the top spot for total number of scholar teams per sport (78) earning the honor.

Over 14% of the schools receiving the award had a 3.5 or higher grade point average.

For a team to be considered for the NAIA Scholar Team award, it must have a minimum 3.0 grade point average (on a 4.0 scale) as defined by the institution. The team grade point average must include all varsity student-athletes certified as eligible.

Contact Jamie Adams, jadams@naia.org, in the NAIA championships department with any questions.

#### The 2009-10 NAIA Scholar Teams (sorted by school)

Sport	Gender	Institution	GPA
Soccer	F	Ashford University (Iowa)	3.49
Softball	F	Ashford University (Iowa)	3.45
Volleyball	F	Ashford University (Iowa)	3.31
Soccer	М	Ashford University (Iowa)	3.30
Golf	F	Ashford University (Iowa)	3.23
Cross Country	М	Ashford University (Iowa)	3.13
Indoor Track and Field	F	Ashford University (Iowa)	3.10
Basketball	F	Ashford University (Iowa)	3.09
Outdoor Track and Field	M	Ashford University (Iowa)	3.06
Golf	M	Ashford University (Iowa)	3.04
Outdoor Track and Field	F	Ashford University (Iowa)	3.02
Indoor Track and Field	M	Ashford University (Iowa)	3.00



# **NEWS RELEASE**

NAIA NATIONAL OFFICE 1200 GRAND BLVD. KANSAS CITY, MO 64106 PHONE (816) 595-8000 FAX (816) 595-8200 www.NAIA.org

Wrestling	M	Calumet College of St. Joseph (Ind.)	3.14
Softball	F	Calumet College of St. Joseph (Ind.)	3.05
Basketball	F	Calumet College of St. Joseph (Ind.)	3.05
Tennis	M	Campbellsville University (Ky.)	3.41
Softball	F	Campbellsville University (Ky.)	3.32
Volleyball	F	Carroll College (Mont.)	3.54
Golf	M	Carroll College (Mont.)	3.48
Basketball	F	Carroll College (Mont.)	3.47
Golf	F	Carroll College (Mont.)	3.47
Cross Country	F	Carroll College (Mont.)	3.39
Cross Country	M	Carroll College (Mont.)	3.37
Soccer	F	Carroll College (Mont.)	3.36
Basketball	M	Carroll College (Mont.)	3.23
Football	M	Carroll College (Mont.)	3.19
Tennis	F	Cedarville University (Ohio)	3.72
Golf	M	Cedarville University (Ohio)	3.56
Tennis	M	Cedarville University (Ohio)	3.53
Baseball	M	Central Christian College (Kan.)	3.36
Golf	F	Central Methodist University (Mo.)	3.30
Cross Country	F	Central Methodist University (Mo.)	3.26
Indoor and Outdoor T&F	F	Central Methodist University (Mo.)	3.13
Golf	F	Clarke College (Iowa)	3.52
Soccer	F	Clarke College (Iowa)	3.41
Track & Field	F	Clarke College (Iowa)	3.37
Volleyball	F	Clarke College (Iowa)	3.37
Softball	F	Clarke College (Iowa)	3.35
Cross Country	F	Clarke College (Iowa)	3.34
Golf	M	Clarke College (Iowa)	3.23
Baseball	M	Clarke College (Iowa)	3.04
Swimming	F	College of Saint Mary (Neb.)	3.31
Basketball	F	College of Saint Mary (Neb.)	3.22
Soccer	F	College of Saint Mary (Neb.)	3.17
Volleyball	F	College of Saint Mary (Neb.)	3.09
Volleyball	F	College of the Ozarks (Mo.)	3.22
Basketball	F	College of the Ozarks (Mo.)	3.21
Basketball	M	College of the Ozarks (Mo.)	3.14
Baseball	М	College of the Ozarks (Mo.)	3.11
Volleyball	F	Columbia College (Mo.)	3.09
Volleyball	F	Concordia University (Neb.)	3.67
Basketball	F	Concordia University (Neb.)	3.56
Cross Country	M	Concordia University (Neb.)	3.56
•			
Softball	F	Concordia University (Neb.)	3.54
Tennis	M	Concordia University (Neb.)	3.54
Soccer	F	Concordia University (Neb.)	3.52
Outdoor Track and Field	F	Concordia University (Neb.)	3.51
Indoor Track and Field	F	Concordia University (Neb.)	3.51
Golf	F	Concordia University (Neb.)	3.50